

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 412

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “requiring certain pharmacies for which a pharmacy permit has been issued” and substitute “requiring pharmacy permit holders”; in line 11, before “shipment” insert “delivery and”; in line 14, after “(b)” insert “(15) and (16)”; in the same line, after “(f)” insert “(7) and (8)”; and after line 16, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - Health Occupations

Section 12-403(b)(17) and (f)(9)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1994 Replacement Volume and 1997 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 5 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 5 through line 2 on page 7, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 12, strike “WHEN THE DRUG” and substitute “AND”; in line 13, after the first “OR” insert “TO”; in the same line, strike “, OR”; in the same line, strike the second comma; in line 14, strike “A” and substitute “ANOTHER”; in lines 15 and 19, in each instance, strike “TO BE PLACED INTO” and substitute “IN”; in line 16, strike the comma; in the same line, strike “THE RECIPIENT” and substitute “A CONSUMER”; in the same line, after the second “THAT” insert a comma; in line 17, after “CIRCUMSTANCES” insert a comma; in line 20, strike “, THAT PROVIDES TO THE RECIPIENT” and substitute “THAT PROVIDES A CONSUMER WITH”; in line 22, strike “THAT” and substitute “WHICH”; and in line 23, strike “THE EFFECTIVENESS OF A MEDICATION” and substitute “MEDICATIONS”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 7 and 8, strike beginning with line 25 on page 7 through line 2 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 8, after "WITH" insert "THE REQUIREMENTS OF".